C.50

Contra
To:  Board of Supervisors Costa
From: David O. Livingston, Sheriff-Coroner Cou nty

Date: March 10, 2020

Subject: Law Enforcement Services

RECOMMENDATION(S):

APPROVE and AUTHORIZE the Sheriff-Coroner, or designee, to execute a contract
amendment with Kensington Police Protection and Community Services District, to change
the term of the contract from October 22, 2019 to April 21, 2020 to a new term of October
22,2019 to June 30, 2020 and increase the payment limit by $75,000 from $300,000 to
$375,000 to provide law enforcement services.

FISCAL IMPACT:
100% funded by the Kensington Police Protection District.

BACKGROUND:

The Kensington Police Protection and Community Services District (KPPCSD) has
requested assistance from the Sheriff’s Office in providing oversight for their police
department The KPPCSD has endured a prolonged vacancy for their chief of police position
and desires temporary coverage through the use of a Sheriff’s Office Captain to serve as an
Interim Chief of Police. The search for the position is still ongoing and an extension of the
contract has been requested. The KPPCSD will reimburse the Sheriff’s Office for the costs
related to this temporary agreement.

APPROVE | | OTHER

RECOMMENDATION OF CNTY ADMINISTRATOR |:| RECOMMENDATION OF BOARD COMMITTEE

Action of Board On:  03/10/2020 APPROVED AS RECOMMENDED | | OTHER

Clerks Notes:
VOTE OF SUPERVISORS

AYE! john Gioia, District I Supervisor

Candace Andersen, District 11

Supervisor I hereby certify that this is a true and correct copy of an action taken and entered on the minutes of the Board
Diane Burgis, District 11T of Supervisors on the date shown.

Supervisor ATTESTED: March 10, 2020

I;E;Z?Vli\ggfh()ff’ District IV David Twa, County Administrator and Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

Federal D. Glover, District V

Supervisor

By: Laura Cassell, Deputy

Contact: Sandra Brown,
925-335-1553

cc:






CONSEQUENCE OF NEGATIVE ACTION:
The Sheriff's Office will not be authorized to execute the contract amendment.




